

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 1660/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in Misc. Civil Application  
for Restoration No.1494 of 2008 in Stamp Number (Spl.CA) No. 9394/2006  
with Stamp Number (Spl.CA) No. 9394/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF  
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ANILKUMAR BHAGWANJIBHAI JOBANPUTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRUSHNAMANI MAHARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.12688-12690 of 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master