

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.160767/2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No.1304 OF 2009

ANILKUMAR BHAGWANJIBHAI JOBANPUTRA

... APPELLANT

Versus

KRUSHNAMANI MAHARAJ & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing, learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that the order dated 21.08.2019 has been complied with.

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for respondent No.1, nothing further survives to be adjudicated in the instant application, and the same stands disposed of as such.

.....J.  
(N.V.RAMANA)

.....J.  
(A.S. BOPANNA)

.....J.  
(V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN)

NEW DELHI;  
DECEMBER 06, 2019.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1304/2009

ANILKUMAR BHAGWANJIBHAI JOBANPUTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRUSHNAMANI MAHARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For I.A. No. 160767/2019 (Application for Extension of time)  
IA No.160767/2019 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 06-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR  
Ms. Rupal Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.  
Ms. Sukhda Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)